

Sri KRC for defendant No.1 to 5 filed IA No.4 U/s 151 of CPC along with W/S of defendant No.5 and memo as adopted the same by defendant No.1 to 4. Plaintiff and advocate absent. Hence, the IA No.4 is allowed on cost of Rs. 600/-. Filed another memo praying to treat the W/S as objection to IA No.3. For cost and hearing on IA No.3 by 16/07/2018.

Sr. CJ and JMFC.,
K.R.Nagar.

