

The applicant has filed IA No.4 U/o 1 rule 10(2) of CPC to implead him as defendant No.7. Though the plaintiff has filed objection to the said application, Sri DKS for LN for the plaintiff submitted that IA may be allowed on cost. This is a suit for partition. Hence, by considering the nature and facts and circumstances of case and for the reasons stated in the annexed affidavit, the IA No.4 filed by the applicant under order 1 rule 10(2) of 151 CPC are hereby allowed on cost of Rs.750/-. The applicant is permitted to implead as defendant No.7.

For cost and amendment of plaint  
by 31/01/2020.

Sr. CJ and JMFC.,  
K.R.Nagar.