

Learned counsel for the plaintiff filed I.A. No.6 Under Order 6 Rule 17 R/w section 151 of C.P.C seeking permission to amend the plaint as stated in the application.

L/C for the defendants submitted it may be allowed on cost.

Heard and perused.

By way of proposed amendment, plaintiff intended to delete the word "Defendants No.3 and 4" in para No.13 at Line 02 and to insert in its place as "Plaintiffs No.3 and 4" and also to delete the word "Defendants No.3 and 4" in para No.14 at Line 14 and to insert in its place as "Plaintiffs No.3 and 4"

The proposed amendment will not affect the rights of the other parties to the suit and it will not change the nature of suit. The proposed amendment appears to be necessary for just disposal of the case. If this application is allowed no injustice or inconvenient would be caused to the defendants. Hence, it is necessary to allow the application. Accordingly, the IA No.6 is allowed.

For carrying out amendment and to furnish amended plaint by 29/10/2021.

Sr CJ and JMFC.,
K.R.Nagar.